

**PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 070712  
AMENDMENT NO. 02**

**PROJECT:** On-Call Licensed Elevator Mechanic Services

**CONSULTANT:** Mobility Concepts Inc. 1017 54<sup>th</sup> Ave. E, Fife, WA 98424

**PROJECT MANAGER:** Joe Caldwell **GL NO.** 20-6410-00-1111-01

This amendment increases the funds and is an extension of the period of performance for Personal Services Agreement No. 070712. The contract shall be extended twelve (12) calendar months from December 31, 2020, to the **revised completion date of December 31, 2021.**

**COMPENSATION**

The contract amount is increased by \$50,000.00. The fee for all Consultant services will not exceed **\$150,000.00** without prior written approval from the Port.

**COST SUMMARY**

Original Contract Amount	\$100,000.00
Previously Authorized Amendment 01	\$0.00
This Amendment No. 02	\$50,000.00
Total Revised Contract Amount	\$150,000.00

**ADMINISTRATION**

All other items, terms and conditions, and obligations of the contract shall remain in full force and effect except as expressly modified herein, in writing, by this amendment.

This instrument constitutes an amendment to the contract only when the authorizing signatures are affixed below.

**PORT OF TACOMA**

**Mobility Concepts**

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Sharon Rothwell Date  
Director, Contracts & Procurement

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Melissa Cleary Date  
President